
IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION 6504 ) 
FILED BY GEORGE W. MALONE TO ) 
APPROPRIATE WATER FROM UNDERGROUND ) 
WITHIN LYON COUNTY, NEVADA. ) 

Application 6504 was filed July I, 1921, by G·eorge W. 
Malone for 80.0 c.f.s. of water for irrigation and domestic 
purposes. The proposed source is underground waters within 
Sections 11, 14, 23, 26, 15, 221 2.7'i and 13, T.13N.,R.25E., 
M.D.B.&M., and the point of diversion is in the NE~ SW~ Sec. 2, 
T.13N.,R.25E., M.D.B.&M. The 8,000 acres described under the 
place of use are Sections and portions of Sections I, 2, 11, 
and 12, T.13N.,R.25E., sections 4,5,6 and 7, T.13N.,R.26E., 
Sections 25, 26, 35 and 36, T.14N.,R;25E., sections 29, 30, 31, 
and 32, T.14N.,R.26E., and N~ of NW\ Section 23, T.13N.,R.25E., 
M .. D.B.&M. 

A letter was sent by this office by certified mail to the 
applicant on August 23, 1968, requesting additional information 
necessary before action could be taken on this application. 
A letter was received in this office September 11, 1968, 
from the walker River Irrigation District by H. E. Rowntree, 
Manager. He stated that the Lyon County Drainage District 
NO.1, the name under which the application was made, has 
long been abandoned. He further states that the place of use 
under Application 6504 is being irrigated under the terms of 
the walker River Irrigation District, and since there is no 
further interest in Application 6504, the District recommends 
it be cancelled. 

RULING 

Application 6504 is herewith denied on the grounds the 
applicant or his SUccessors in interest failed to submit the 
information requested and the approval of this application 
without the information requested would be detrimental to the 
public welfare. 
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Dated this 23rd 

Respectfu~ly submitted, 
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of __ ~S~e~p~t~e~mb~e~r~ ____________ , 1968. 


